Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The BOC Group, Inc.		06/27/2007	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOC Edwards, Inc.
Street Address:	301 Ballardvale Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01844
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1911095	CHEM-DRY
Registration Number:	1532758	CHEMFILL
Registration Number:	1137591	DATAMETRICS
Registration Number:	2594500	DYCONEX
Registration Number:	1206003	
Registration Number:	1143220	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2132473	HYDROMATIX
Registration Number:	2665690	ISIS
Registration Number:	2406058	KACHINA
Registration Number:	532360	MICROVAC
Registration Number:	1996559	PRECISION PLUS
Registration Number:	2893483	QUICK KIT
Registration Number:	1667392	SIMBA 2
Registration Number:	558926	STOKES
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0362

Registration Number:	568475	STOKES
Registration Number:	816496	TEMESCAL
Registration Number:	830483	V-LUBE
Serial Number:	78732468	CUNOSS
Serial Number:	78732465	ELMA
Serial Number:	78732470	ERIX
Serial Number:	78719410	FIX & FLEX
Serial Number:	78719406	FIX & FLEX
Serial Number:	78232448	QUICKIT
Serial Number:	78705024	REGIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)285-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-285-3309

Email: Betty.Lee@edwardsvacuum.com

Correspondent Name: Mary K. Nicholes
Address Line 1: BOC Edwards, Inc.

Address Line 2: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Lee
Signature:	/bjl/
Date:	09/04/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 USA, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, BOC Edwards, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of March 1, 2006, its entire right title, interest and goodwill in and to said trademarks and trademark applications, identified on Schedule A. In respect of any trademarks or trademark applications listed in Schedule A which are co-owned with any third party, such assignments will not take effect (if such assignment would be contrary to any agreement between the Assignor and the third party or prohibited under applicable law) until the written consent of the other co-owner has been obtained.

		The BOC Group, Inc.
		By: Weller
Attest:		Mark Weller
		General Counsel, North America
State of New Jersey)	
County of Union)	
appeared Mark Weller President and General said corporation by au and deed of said corporation NOTARY PU	er, to me personally I Counsel of said co athority of its Board	known, who being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is Vice orporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of d of Directors and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act
Attest:		BOC Edwards, Inc. By: P. Blakes
State of CALIFOR	_)	
State of CALIFOR. County of 5/1907/A C	CARA.	
On this $\frac{27}{3}$ appeared $\frac{9}{6}$ $\frac{31}{3}$ say that he is $\frac{1}{6}$	day of JUIL, 2007, AKET SIDEN For behalf of said corpor	William Tillonner
WILLIAM COMM.	F. BRONNER # 1697638 0	Notary Public

MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 1, 2010

Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARY CHEM-DRY (CHEMFILL CUNOSS DATAMETRIC	STOKES	S)		COUNTRY US US US US US	A	69	ION # 95217 92787 32468	REGIS	TRATION # 1911095 1532758 1137591
DYCONEX				US		30	08245		2594500
	R	Е	D	A	С	T	E	D	2394300
	R	E	D	A	C	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	Α .	C	T	E	D	
	R	Е	D	A	C	T	E	D	
ELECTRON E	REAM SY	/MROI			4.7		_	_	400000
ELMA	PLÁINI O	IMBOL	,	US US		78/73	3514 32465		1206003
ERIX				US			32470		
FIX & FLEX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			US		78/71			
FIX & FLEX (D	DEVICE))		US		7871	9406		
GEMINI				US		22	4671		1143220
HYDROMATIX	<			US		23	2500		2132473
ISIS				US			4681		2665690
	R	E	D	A	C	т	E	D	2000000
	R	E	D	A	C	Т	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	c	T.	E	D	
KACHINA	IX.	_	~	US	Ü			_	0.400050
10101111111	D	-	_			75/84	0114		2406058
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
MICROVAC (S		5)		US		56	4975		532360
PRECISION P	LUS		•	US		64	2300		1996559
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
	R	Е	D	A	С	T	E	D	
QUICK KIT				US		30	7061		2893483
QUICKKIT and	l Desian			US			2448		2000400
	R	Е	D	A	С	Т		_	
	R	E	D	A	c	T	E	D	
REGIS			_	US	C		E	D	
NEO10	R .	E	D	A	_	78/70			•
CHADAO	• •	L	ט		С	T	Е	D	
SIMBA 2				US		. 5	7418		1667392
	D	r	n		_	Т	•	Б.	
	R	E	D	A	С		E	D	
	R	Ė	D	A	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	С	Ť	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	C	T	E	D	
	R	Ē	D	A	C	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	A	С	T	Е	D	
	R	E	D	A	С	T	E	D	
	R	Е	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
	R	Е	D	Α	С	, T	E	D	
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	D	
STOKES				US		71548	3196		558926
	R	E	D	A	С	Т	E	D	
	Ŕ	E	D	A	c	T	E	D	1
	R	E	D	A	С	T	E	D	
STOKES	**	L	ט		C			D	#AA
	n			US		71603	ಶರರರ		568475
SUPERSWEER				US					
	R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	Đ	TDAD

TRADEMARK 3
REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0365

R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	Ð	
R	Ē	D	Α	С	Τ	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	Τ	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	D	
R	Е	D	A	С	T	Е	D	
R	Е	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	A	С	T	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	C	T	Е	D	
R	Е	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	Е	Đ	
R	E	D	Α	С	Ţ	Е	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	D	
R	E	D	Α	С	T	E	Ð	
TEMESCAL			US		72/23	3851		816496
	V-LUBE (STOKES)		US		7222			830483
*	- - ,				,			000400

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

TRADEMARKof 3
REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0366